

John Lewis Stock Number	54630613
Name	Christmas Treats Tray
Contents	Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Spiced Ginger Biscuits - Red Snowflake Tube 100g Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 35g MG Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Gold Stars, Stars & Sprinkles 100g Maxwell & Franks Mini Top Iced Loaf with Toasted Marzipan Snowflake 125g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Spiced Ginger Biscuits - Red Snowflake Tube 100g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Ground Ginger, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamom), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Ground Cinnamon.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2173 / 518
Fat	23.2
Of which saturated	7.6
Carbohydrate	71.9
Of which sugars	36.8
Fibre	2.4
Protein	4.4
Salt	0.88

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 35g
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed NUTS 94%, (PEANUTS 58%), CASHEWS (NUTS) 925%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (17%), sugar, sea Salt, chipotle flake<1%, rapeseed oil, black pepper, fennel powder><1%, chili powder><1%, garlic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2458 / 593
Fat	47
Of which saturated	5.6
Carbohydrate	13.9
Of which sugars	7.3
Fibre	8.2
Protein	24.5
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	MG Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl
Ingredients	cabernet sauvignon grapes (contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MontGras, Camino Isla de Yáquil, s/n Palmilla, Chile
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	310 / 74
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.23
Of which sugars	0.23
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Gold Stars, Stars & Sprinkles 100g
Ingredients	MILK chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Decoration: sugar, icing sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, invert sugar syrup, water, corn starch, rice flour, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (palm oil, palm kernel), Stabilisers: E414, E415, Emulsifier: E414, E471, Glazing agent: E903, E904, Humectant: E422, Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Mini Top Iced Loaf with Toasted Marzipan Snowflake 125g
Ingredients	White and Yellow Icing 34% [Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Sugar (Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin, Plain Caramel)], Sultanas 27% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Edible Decorations [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red), Icing [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Natural Flavouring

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1518 / 369
Fat	6.3
Of which saturated	2
Carbohydrate	73
Of which sugars	60
Fibre	0
Protein	2.7
Salt	0.24
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes